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ESTIMATED COSTS 2022-2023 
ELIM BIBLE INSTITUTE AND COLLEGE 

 

 

The table below provides an estimate of our current costs. Estimated cost below does not include 

internships, health insurance, and student’s chosen costs (see Additional Fees below). For guidance on how 
the specific Out of Pocket cost is calculated for each student, please review “Paying for School” section of 
the Academic Catalog. 

 

Alternative Enrollment Semester Year Note 

Part-time Student Fee $150 $300 
Part-time enrolled students taking 

courses on campus 

Online Student Fee $150 $300 
Students only taking courses 

online 

Tuition  $449 Per Credit Hour 
3 credit course $1347. Applies to 

students enrolled in 1-11 

credits/units or over 19 credits* 

Audit Cost (Flat rate**):  $220 Per 3 Credit Audit course 
1 credit Audit course $180, 2 

credit Audit course $200 
*Student fees up to $150 per semester are non-refundable.  Any amount above $150 will be refunded according to 

the schedule outlined in the Refund Policy. 

**For full-time students, fees will be applied to courses once the credit and audit unit total exceeds 19 credit/audit 

units. At that point, costs will be charged per unit over 19 credits/audit units in conjunction with the flat rate costs 

listed above. 

 

 

  

2022-2023 FEE SCHEDULE 

THEOLOGY AND BIBLICAL STUDIES 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN THEOLOGY, A.A.S., AND LAUNCH PROGRAMS 

Standard Enrollment Semester Year Note 

Full-time Tuition $4,740 $9,480 Flat rate for 12-19 credits.* 

Full-time Student Fee* $250 $500  

Est. Total $4,990 $9,980  
 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 

Standard Enrollment Semester Year Note 

Full-time Tuition $5,990 $11,980 Flat rate for 12-19 credits.* 

Full-time Student Fee $250 $500  

Est. Total $6,240 $12,480  
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ADDITIONAL CHARGES 

The additional charges most frequently billed to a student’s account are listed below. To see full listing of 

potential fees and their descriptions reference the Academic Catalog on our website at www.elim.edu. 

(All fees are subject to change without notice.) 

Fees  

Parking Permit – Commuter $25 (per semester) 

Graduation Fee (AAS, BS programs) $60 

Certificate Fee (Launch, SEC programs) $30 

For a list of required textbooks and course materials refer to the Required Books pdf located in the 

shared files in Populi. 

Internship Costs  

NYSUM Internship Cost $700 

 

RESERVATION DEPOSIT 

All incoming students are required to pay a $250 non-refundable Reservation Deposit. See the 

www.elim.edu/financial-deadlines for specific due dates and deadlines. The student’s dorm room or place 

in class is not reserved until the deposit is received. Additionally, a $50 late fee may be applied if the 

reservation deposit is received after the final deadline. 

 

IMPORTANT FINANCIAL DEADLINES 

For a concise listing of Important Financial Deadlines go to www.elim.edu/financial-deadlines. 

 

FINANCIAL DETAILS 

For further details please reference the Financial section of the Academic Catalog. The Tuition and Fees 

page on our website (https://www.elim.edu/admissions/tuition-and-fees) also has further information.  
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